THE DATASHEET OF
BPS140-HG100P-1SG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MEMS Sensing ElementCapacitor
Solder
Pad
ASIC
Pressure

TOLERANCES: 	 0.3
	 (0.012)
 How To Order
BPS140  -  H  A  015P  -  1  S  G
Model Series
	 Analog
Media Compatibility
	 H =	 Certain Harsh Media
Pressure Type
	 A = 	Absolute
	 G =	 Gauge
Pressure (psi)
	 015P = 15	 100P = 100
	 030P = 30	 300P = 300
Terminal Pins
	 1 =	 No Terminal Pins
Port Style
	 S =	 Single Port
Packaging Designator
	 G =	 250 pcs. per 13-inch Reel
10.4
(0.409)
VENT
(FOR GAUGE OPTION)
ALONG EDGE OF COVERVout GND Vs
2.8
(0.110) 1.0
(0.039)
9.4
(0.370)
10.4
(0.409)
0.5
(0.020)
0.5
(0.020)
3.4
(0.134)
3.4
(0.134)
1.1
(0.043)
DIA.
0.1
(0.004)
R
1.8
(0.071)
4.1
(0.161)
2.7
(0.106)
DIA.
5.4
(0.213) DIA.
3.1
(0.122) 13.9
(0.547)
Transfer Function Formula
Ppsi = (Pmax – Pmin) •
	 Vout – VminComp
+ Pmin	 VmaxComp – VminComp( ) Where
Ppsi	 = Measured Pressure in PSI
Pmax	 = Maximum Pressure
Pmin	 = Minimum Pressure
VminComp	 = Minimum Voltage (Usually 0.5 V)
VmaxComp	 = Maximum Voltage (Usually 4.5 V)
Vout	 = Output Voltage
REV. 12/19
	 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.